UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 22, 2018

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

Monday, January 22, 2018

Giles v. University of Colorado Boulder, et al.
17-cv-02697-RM-MEH
Status Conference

Hamilton v. Allstate Insurance Company
17-cv-02804-RM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Ortez v. United Parcel Service, Inc.
17-cv-01202-CMA-MEH
Scheduling Conference

United States v. New World Renewable Energy Leasing, Inc., et al.
17-cv-02231-MEH
Status Conference

Chrisco v. Scoleri, et al.
17-cv-00810-MEH
Scheduling Conference




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 22, 2018

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

Tuesday, January 23, 2018

Grossinger v. GEICO General Insurance Company
16-cv-01050-MEH
Status Conference

Christensen v. HCA HealthOne, L.L.C., et al.
17-cv-02779-MEH
Status Conference

United States v. Wilson, et al.
17-cv-02289-MEH
Status Conference

State Farm Life Insurance Company v. Duran, et al.
17-cv-02618-MSK-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Vindelov v. Castle & Cooke Mortgage, LLC
17-cv-02746-RM-MEH
Status Conference

Young v. Kiewit Corporation
17-cv-01251-WYD-MEH
Discovery Conference

Wednesday, January 24, 2018
Smith v. Town of Kremmling, Colorado, et al.

15-cv-00459-RPM
Settlement Conference




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 22, 2018

Thursday, January 25, 2018

10:00 AM Popovich v. Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
17-cv-02357-CMA-MEH
Status Conference

10:15 AM Dugo v. Walgreens Co., et al.
17-cv-02964-MEH
Scheduling Conference

10:30 AM Brown et al v. City of Aurora

15-cv-00767-RPM
Settlement Conference

Friday, January 26, 2018

NO SETTINGS




