UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse Courtroom A-501 Week of January 22, 2018

Monday, January 22, 2018

10:00 AM	Giles v. University of Colorado Boulder, et al. 17-cv-02697-RM-MEH Status Conference
10:15 AM	Hamilton v. Allstate Insurance Company 17-cv-02804-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:30 AM	Ortez v. United Parcel Service, Inc. 17-cv-01202-CMA-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:45 AM	United States v. New World Renewable Energy Leasing, Inc., et al. 17-cv-02231-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Chrisco v. Scoleri, et al. 17-cv-00810-MEH Scheduling Conference

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 22, 2018

Tuesday, January 23, 2018

10:00 AM	Grossinger v. GEICO General Insurance Company 16-cv-01050-MEH Status Conference
10:15 AM	Christensen v. HCA HealthOne, L.L.C., et al. 17-cv-02779-MEH Status Conference
10:45 AM	United States v. Wilson, et al. 17-cv-02289-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	State Farm Life Insurance Company v. Duran, et al. 17-cv-02618-MSK-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:15 AM	Vindelov v. Castle & Cooke Mortgage, LLC 17-cv-02746-RM-MEH Status Conference
3:00 PM	Young v. Kiewit Corporation 17-cv-01251-WYD-MEH Discovery Conference

Wednesday, January 24, 2018

10:00 AM Smith v. Town of Kremmling, Colorado, et al. 15-cv-00459-RPM Settlement Conference

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 22, 2018

Thursday, January 25, 2018

10:00 AM	Popov	ich v. (Cigna	Health	and Life	Insurance	Company
		~~~-	~				

17-cv-02357-CMA-MEH Status Conference

10:15 AM Dugo v. Walgreens Co., et al.

17-cv-02964-MEH Scheduling Conference

10:30 AM Brown et al v. City of Aurora

15-cv-00767-RPM Settlement Conference

Friday, January 26, 2018

NO SETTINGS